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BigBlue10 - Robert Alley
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL  * 11 206.00 12.88
Marion Barber RB CHI @ MIN  * 11 75.00 4.69
Donald Brown RB IND @ JAC  * 11 100.00 6.25
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ @ MIA  * 11 114.00 7.13
Wes Welker WR NWE vs BUF  * 11 226.50 14.16
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 11 188.00 11.75
Jeremy Shockey TE CAR @ NOR  * 11 73.00 4.56
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs DAL  * 11 102.00 6.38
Houston Texans Def HOU vs TEN  * 11 116.00 7.25
New England Patriots ST NWE vs BUF  * 11 49.00 3.06
Mike Smith HC ATL vs TAM  * 11 14.00 0.88
Pat Angerer LB IND @ JAC  * 11 137.00 8.56
Troy Polamalu DB PIT @ CLE  * 11 138.50 8.66
Roman Harper DB NOR vs CAR  * 11 135.50 8.47
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs TEN 11 158.00 9.88
Deion Branch WR NWE vs BUF 11 106.00 6.63
Jared Cook TE TEN @ HOU 11 103.00 6.44
Mason Crosby K GNB vs DET 11 148.50 9.28
New York Giants Def NYG vs DAL 11 44.00 2.75
San Diego Chargers ST SDG @ OAK 11 48.00 3.00
Jim Caldwell HC IND @ JAC 11 -10.00 -0.63
Charles Johnson DL CAR @ NOR 11 76.00 4.75
Desmond Bishop LB GNB vs DET 11 127.50 7.97

Butt Holio - Rob Jude
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET  * 11 440.00 27.50
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE  * 11 155.00 9.69
Roy Helu RB WAS @ PHI  * 11 109.00 6.81
Brandon Lloyd WR STL vs SFO  *  - 139.00 8.69
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NWE  *  - 150.00 9.38
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs DAL  * 11 220.00 13.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ OAK  * 11 128.00 8.00
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs DAL  * 11 102.00 6.38
Green Bay Packers Def GNB vs DET  * 11 53.00 3.31
Chicago Bears ST CHI @ MIN  * 11 85.00 5.31
John Harbaugh HC BAL @ CIN  * 11 20.00 1.25
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ MIN  * 11 170.50 10.66
Carlos Rogers DB SFO @ STL  *  - 122.50 7.66
Patrick Peterson DB ARI vs SEA  *  - 152.50 9.53
Colt McCoy QB CLE vs PIT  - 150.00 9.38
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR  - 139.00 8.69
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 11 86.00 5.38
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  - 157.00 9.81
New Orleans Saints Def NOR vs CAR  - 50.00 3.13
Denver Broncos ST DEN vs KAN  - 66.00 4.13
Vince Wilfork DL NWE vs BUF 11 79.50 4.97
Karlos Dansby LB MIA vs NYJ  - 127.00 7.94
James Anderson LB CAR @ NOR 11 163.00 10.19

CNBC's Bodacious - Chris Hayes
Carson Palmer QB OAK vs SDG  * 11 122.00 7.63
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs IND  * 11 253.00 15.81
Donald Brown RB IND @ JAC  * 11 100.00 6.25
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs WAS  * 11 141.00 8.81
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ JAC  * 11 140.00 8.75
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE  * 11 85.00 5.31
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs SDG  * 11 156.00 9.75
Detroit Lions Def DET @ GNB  * 11 94.00 5.88
New York Giants ST NYG vs DAL  * 11 56.00 3.50
Lovie Smith HC CHI @ MIN  * 11 8.00 0.50
Lance Briggs LB CHI @ MIN  * 11 116.50 7.28
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs SFO  * 11 162.50 10.16
Sean Weatherspoon LB ATL vs TAM  * 11 137.50 8.59
Antoine Bethea DB IND @ JAC  * 11 139.50 8.72
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs TEN I/R11 158.00 9.88
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs SDG I/R11 103.00 6.44
Danny Woodhead RB NWE vs BUF 11 75.00 4.69
Robert Meachem WR NOR vs CAR 11 112.00 7.00
Early Doucet WR ARI vs SEA 11 119.50 7.47
Tony Scheffler TE DET @ GNB 11 84.00 5.25
Buffalo Bills Def BUF @ NWE 11 68.00 4.25
Osi Umenyiora DL NYG vs DAL 11 56.50 3.53
Darrelle Revis DB NYJ @ MIA 11 133.50 8.34
Devin McCourty DB NWE vs BUF 11 118.00 7.38

Campello Storm - Jon Hinxman
Eli Manning QB NYG vs DAL  * 11 278.00 17.38
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 11 291.00 18.19
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE  * 11 117.00 7.31
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 11 154.00 9.63
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs DET  * 11 243.00 15.19
Jake Ballard TE NYG vs DAL  * 11 96.00 6.00
Billy Cundiff K BAL @ CIN  * 11 123.00 7.69
Houston Texans Def HOU vs TEN  * 11 116.00 7.25
Seattle Seahawks ST SEA @ ARI  * 11 68.00 4.25
Tom Coughlin HC NYG vs DAL  * 11 11.00 0.69
Stephen Tulloch LB DET @ GNB  * 11 142.50 8.91
Navorro Bowman LB SFO @ STL  * 11 164.50 10.28
Ronde Barber DB TAM @ ATL  * 11 119.00 7.44
Jabari Greer DB NOR vs CAR  * 11 123.50 7.72
Tony Romo QB DAL @ NYG 11 288.00 18.00
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs DAL 11 116.00 7.25
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NWE I/R11 169.00 10.56
Braylon Edwards WR ---  <bye> 11 20.00 1.18
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ CLE 11 177.00 11.06
Dallas Clark TE IND @ JAC I/R11 47.00 2.94
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs BUF 11 153.50 9.59
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA @ ARI 11 91.00 5.69
Houston Texans ST HOU vs TEN 11 51.00 3.19
Chris Long DL STL vs SFO 11 82.00 5.13

Czman's Cowboys - Frank Czarnowski
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN  * 11 196.00 12.25
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 11 231.00 14.44
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 11 208.00 13.00
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ @ MIA  * 11 114.00 7.13
Nate Washington WR TEN @ HOU  * 11 163.00 10.19
Devin Hester WR CHI @ MIN  * 11 100.00 6.25
Jared Cook TE TEN @ HOU  * 11 103.00 6.44
Dan Carpenter K MIA vs NYJ  * 11 129.00 8.06
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL @ NYG  * 11 55.00 3.44
New England Patriots ST NWE vs BUF  * 11 49.00 3.06
Chan Gailey HC BUF @ NWE  * 11 2.00 0.13
Jordan Babineaux DB TEN @ HOU  * 11 124.50 7.78
Brandon Flowers DB KAN @ DEN  * 11 134.00 8.38
Jairus Byrd DB BUF @ NWE  * 11 142.50 8.91
Kevin Kolb QB ARI vs SEA 11 86.00 5.38
Marion Barber RB CHI @ MIN 11 75.00 4.69
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS @ PHI 11 133.00 8.31
Benjamin Watson TE CLE vs PIT 11 57.00 3.56
Mike Nugent K CIN vs BAL 11 139.00 8.69
John Abraham DL ATL vs TAM 11 78.00 4.88
Derrick Johnson LB KAN @ DEN 11 162.50 10.16
LaMarr Woodley LB PIT @ CLE 11 65.50 4.09
Sean Lee LB DAL @ NYG 11 127.00 7.94

Flint Tropics - Tom Buckley
Tom Brady QB NWE vs BUF  * 11 381.00 23.81
Arian Foster RB HOU vs TEN  * 11 247.00 15.44
Roy Helu RB WAS @ PHI  * 11 109.00 6.81
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 11 123.00 7.69
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK vs SDG  * 11 127.00 7.94
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs CHI  * 11 195.00 12.19
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 11 136.00 8.50
Neil Rackers K HOU vs TEN  * 11 145.50 9.09
Washington Redskins Def WAS @ PHI  * 11 57.00 3.56
Arizona Cardinals ST ARI vs SEA  * 11 101.00 6.31
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @ CLE  * 11 20.00 1.25
Brian Urlacher LB CHI @ MIN  * 11 135.00 8.44
David Harris LB NYJ @ MIA  * 11 137.00 8.56
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs DET  * 11 158.00 9.88
Tarvaris Jackson QB SEA @ ARI 11 139.00 8.69
Christian Ponder QB MIN vs CHI 11 113.00 7.06
Ben Tate RB HOU vs TEN 11 114.00 7.13
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ ATL 11 111.00 6.94
Brandon Lloyd WR STL vs SFO 11 139.00 8.69
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE 11 85.00 5.31
Jacksonville Jaguars Def JAC vs IND 11 102.00 6.38
Kyle Vanden Bosch DL DET @ GNB 11 69.50 4.34
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ STL 11 148.50 9.28
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Grey Dragons - Jennis Handy
Michael Vick QB PHI vs WAS  * 11 220.00 13.75
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ MIA  *  - 151.00 9.44
Arian Foster RB HOU vs TEN  * 11 247.00 15.44
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ OAK  * 11 193.00 12.06
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs NYJ  * 11 167.00 10.44
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs DET  * 11 135.00 8.44
Robbie Gould K CHI @ MIN  * 11 141.00 8.81
Jacksonville Jaguars Def JAC vs IND  * 11 102.00 6.38
Cincinnati Bengals ST CIN vs BAL  * 11 64.00 4.00
Mike McCarthy HC GNB vs DET  * 11 29.00 1.81
Nick Barnett LB BUF @ NWE  * 11 148.00 9.25
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs TAM  * 11 160.00 10.00
Charlie Peprah DB GNB vs DET  *  - 135.50 8.47
Reggie Nelson DB CIN vs BAL  * 11 143.00 8.94
Rex Grossman QB WAS @ PHI  - 127.00 7.94
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL I/R - 177.00 11.06
Reggie Bush RB MIA vs NYJ 11 169.00 10.56
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR  - 127.00 7.94
James Jones WR GNB vs DET  - 116.00 7.25
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs DAL  - 83.00 5.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR  - 92.00 5.75
Chris Clemons DL SEA @ ARI  - 99.50 6.22
Daryl Washington LB ARI vs SEA  - 142.00 8.88
Eric Weddle DB SDG @ OAK 11 138.00 8.63

KJ's Rams - Kerry Hayes
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ GNB  * 11 367.00 22.94
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 11 178.00 11.13
Deion Branch WR NWE vs BUF  * 11 106.00 6.63
Joshua Cribbs WR CLE vs PIT  * 11 142.50 8.91
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs DAL  * 11 174.00 10.88
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 11 96.00 6.00
Nick Folk K NYJ @ MIA  * 11 109.00 6.81
New York Jets Def NYJ @ MIA  * 11 99.00 6.19
San Francisco 49ers ST SFO @ STL  * 11 70.00 4.38
Gary Kubiak HC HOU vs TEN  * 11 14.00 0.88
Andre Carter DL NWE vs BUF  * 11 76.50 4.78
Kevin Burnett LB MIA vs NYJ  * 11 118.50 7.41
Eric Wright DB DET @ GNB  * 11 132.50 8.28
Brandon Browner DB SEA @ ARI  * 11 159.50 9.97
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 11 199.00 12.44
Joe McKnight RB NYJ @ MIA 11 72.00 4.50
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs CAR 11 75.00 4.69
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs TEN I/R11 66.00 4.13
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs BAL 11 107.00 6.69
Brent Celek TE PHI vs WAS 11 120.00 7.50
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ MIN 11 73.00 4.56
David Harris LB NYJ @ MIA 11 137.00 8.56
David Hawthorne LB SEA @ ARI 11 140.50 8.78
Patrick Chung DB NWE vs BUF I/R11 67.50 4.22
Darian Stewart DB STL vs SFO 11 132.50 8.28

Lights Out Everybody - Elizabeth Anderson
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE  * 11 204.00 12.75
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ HOU  * 11 160.00 10.00
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs BUF  * 11 151.00 9.44
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ MIA  * 11 123.00 7.69
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE  * 11 186.00 11.63
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ MIA  * 11 116.00 7.25
David Akers K SFO @ STL  * 11 193.00 12.06
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs KAN  * 11 52.00 3.25
Arizona Cardinals ST ARI vs SEA  * 11 101.00 6.31
Mike Tomlin HC PIT @ CLE  * 11 20.00 1.25
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG vs DAL  * 11 151.00 9.44
Terrell Suggs LB BAL @ CIN  * 11 147.00 9.19
Chad Greenway LB MIN vs CHI  * 11 135.00 8.44
Paul Posluszny LB JAC vs IND  * 11 133.00 8.31
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ MIA 11 231.00 14.44
Willis McGahee RB DEN vs KAN 11 143.00 8.94
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK vs SDG 11 127.00 7.94
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs WAS I/R11 123.00 7.69
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ GNB 11 107.00 6.69
Dan Bailey K DAL @ NYG 11 148.00 9.25
New York Giants Def NYG vs DAL 11 44.00 2.75
Justin Smith DL SFO @ STL 11 87.50 5.47
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs DET 11 158.00 9.88
Joe Haden DB CLE vs PIT 11 125.00 7.81

Mass Destruction - Zack LeRoy
Eli Manning QB NYG vs DAL  * 11 278.00 17.38
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ NWE  * 11 169.00 10.56
Matt Forte RB CHI @ MIN  * 11 162.00 10.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 11 200.00 12.50
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs TEN  * 11 66.00 4.13
Mario Manningham WR NYG vs DAL  * 11 83.00 5.19
Jason Witten TE DAL @ NYG  * 11 130.00 8.13
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ JAC  * 11 103.00 6.44
New Orleans Saints Def NOR vs CAR  * 11 50.00 3.13
Cincinnati Bengals ST CIN vs BAL  * 11 64.00 4.00
Pete Carroll HC SEA @ ARI  * 11 5.00 0.31
Anthony Adams DL CHI @ MIN  * 11 18.50 1.16
C.J. Ah You DL STL vs SFO  * 11 14.50 0.91
Husain Abdullah DB MIN vs CHI  * 11 66.50 4.16
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ MIN 11 133.00 8.31
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ MIA 11 231.00 14.44
Felix Jones RB DAL @ NYG 11 77.00 4.81
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ OAK 11 177.00 11.06
Sidney Rice WR SEA @ ARI 11 65.00 4.06
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL 11 116.00 7.25
Dan Carpenter K MIA vs NYJ 11 129.00 8.06
Dallas Cowboys Def DAL @ NYG 11 55.00 3.44
Titus Adams DL CLE vs PIT 11 0.00 0.00

Mass Maulers - Steve Litchfield
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN  * 11 196.00 12.25
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs IND  * 11 253.00 15.81
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ OAK  * 11 152.00 9.50
Early Doucet WR ARI vs SEA  * 11 119.50 7.47
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 11 170.00 10.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ OAK  * 11 128.00 8.00
Rob Bironas K TEN @ HOU  * 11 147.00 9.19
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL @ CIN  * 11 121.00 7.56
Minnesota Vikings ST MIN vs CHI  * 11 65.00 4.06
Lovie Smith HC CHI @ MIN  * 11 8.00 0.50
Jabaal Sheard DL CLE vs PIT  * 11 95.50 5.97
Sean Weatherspoon LB ATL vs TAM  * 11 137.50 8.59
Navorro Bowman LB SFO @ STL  * 11 164.50 10.28
Jason McCourty DB TEN @ HOU  * 11 149.00 9.31
Jason Campbell QB OAK vs SDG I/R11 73.00 4.56
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NWE 11 205.00 12.81
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs SDG 11 103.00 6.44
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ MIA 11 151.00 9.44
Chad Ochocinco WR NWE vs BUF 11 44.00 2.75
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs WAS 11 123.00 7.69
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ HOU I/R11 46.00 2.88
Dallas Clark TE IND @ JAC 11 47.00 2.94
Alex Henery K PHI vs WAS 11 124.00 7.75
New England Patriots Def NWE vs BUF 11 48.00 3.00
Antoine Winfield DB MIN vs CHI 11 49.00 3.06

Melissa's Music Minutemen - Melissa Eannuzzo
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE  * 11 204.00 12.75
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR  * 11 135.00 8.44
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs CHI  * 11 95.00 5.94
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ JAC  * 11 130.00 8.13
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 11 207.00 12.94
Titus Young WR DET @ GNB  * 11 107.00 6.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF  * 11 253.00 15.81
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs BUF  * 11 153.50 9.59
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ CLE  * 11 112.00 7.00
Denver Broncos ST DEN vs KAN  * 11 66.00 4.13
Rex Ryan HC NYJ @ MIA  * 11 8.00 0.50
Shaun Phillips LB SDG @ OAK  * 11 67.00 4.19
Charles Tillman DB CHI @ MIN  * 11 170.50 10.66
DeAngelo Hall DB WAS @ PHI  * 11 140.50 8.78
John Skelton QB ARI vs SEA 11 89.50 5.59
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ @ MIA 11 88.00 5.50
Miles Austin WR DAL @ NYG 11 106.00 6.63
Robbie Gould K CHI @ MIN 11 141.00 8.81
Oakland Raiders Def OAK vs SDG 11 23.00 1.44
Norv Turner HC SDG @ OAK 11 8.00 0.50
Dwight Freeney DL IND @ JAC 11 46.00 2.88
LaMarr Woodley LB PIT @ CLE 11 65.50 4.09
Kam Chancellor DB SEA @ ARI 11 146.00 9.13
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Monadock Mud Hens - Gerry Mutuski
Tony Romo QB DAL @ NYG  * 11 288.00 18.00
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 11 231.00 14.44
Michael Bush RB OAK vs SDG  * 11 177.00 11.06
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET  * 11 158.00 9.88
Johnny Knox WR CHI @ MIN  * 11 109.00 6.81
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs DET  * 11 135.00 8.44
John Kasay K NOR vs CAR  * 11 152.00 9.50
Green Bay Packers Def GNB vs DET  * 11 53.00 3.31
Tennessee Titans ST TEN @ HOU  * 11 59.00 3.69
Jim Harbaugh HC SFO @ STL  * 11 23.00 1.44
Terrell Suggs LB BAL @ CIN  * 11 147.00 9.19
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs TAM  * 11 160.00 10.00
Reggie Nelson DB CIN vs BAL  * 11 143.00 8.94
Lardarius Webb DB BAL @ CIN  * 11 164.50 10.28
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 11 199.00 12.44
Reggie Bush RB MIA vs NYJ 11 169.00 10.56
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs PIT 11 86.00 5.38
Nate Washington WR TEN @ HOU 11 163.00 10.19
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN 11 134.00 8.38
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI vs WAS 11 102.00 6.38
Calais Campbell DL ARI vs SEA 11 124.50 7.78
Aaron Ross DB NYG vs DAL 11 99.00 6.19

New England Flames - Andrew Hinxman
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 11 423.00 26.44
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 11 178.00 11.13
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 11 291.00 18.19
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs DET  * 11 243.00 15.19
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ CLE  * 11 177.00 11.06
Ed Dickson TE BAL @ CIN  * 11 87.00 5.44
Dan Bailey K DAL @ NYG  * 11 148.00 9.25
San Diego Chargers Def SDG @ OAK  * 11 66.00 4.13
Green Bay Packers ST GNB vs DET  * 11 54.00 3.38
Tom Coughlin HC NYG vs DAL  * 11 11.00 0.69
Jason Pierre-Paul DL NYG vs DAL  * 11 151.00 9.44
James Anderson LB CAR @ NOR  * 11 163.00 10.19
Jabari Greer DB NOR vs CAR  * 11 123.50 7.72
Brandon Flowers DB KAN @ DEN  * 11 134.00 8.38
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL 11 177.00 11.06
Chris Wells RB ARI vs SEA 11 161.00 10.06
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ JAC 11 140.00 8.75
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs DET 11 95.00 5.94
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs TEN 11 91.50 5.72
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs SDG 11 156.00 9.75
Michael Boley LB NYG vs DAL 11 117.50 7.34
Stephen Tulloch LB DET @ GNB 11 142.50 8.91
Jairus Byrd DB BUF @ NWE 11 142.50 8.91

No Dead Fish - Dane Mayhew
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs DET  * 11 440.00 27.50
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM  * 11 208.00 13.00
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs BUF  * 11 151.00 9.44
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS @ PHI  * 11 133.00 8.31
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 11 154.00 9.63
Laurent Robinson WR DAL @ NYG  * 11 162.00 10.13
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs BUF  * 11 136.00 8.50
Billy Cundiff K BAL @ CIN  * 11 123.00 7.69
Seattle Seahawks Def SEA @ ARI  * 11 91.00 5.69
Washington Redskins ST WAS @ PHI  * 11 56.00 3.50
Bill Belichick HC NWE vs BUF  * 11 23.00 1.44
Jason Babin DL PHI vs WAS  * 11 105.50 6.59
Lance Briggs LB CHI @ MIN  * 11 116.50 7.28
Kyle Arrington DB NWE vs BUF  * 11 140.00 8.75
Colt McCoy QB CLE vs PIT 11 150.00 9.38
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG vs DAL 11 116.00 7.25
Javon Ringer RB TEN @ HOU 11 42.00 2.63
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs BAL 11 107.00 6.69
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ GNB 11 107.00 6.69
Nick Barnett LB BUF @ NWE 11 148.00 9.25
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT @ CLE 11 107.50 6.72
Ed Reed DB BAL @ CIN 11 87.00 5.44
Aqib Talib DB TAM @ ATL 11 89.00 5.56

Nortonville Nightwalkers - Mike Jardin
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 11 352.00 22.00
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs DAL  * 11 153.00 9.56
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ OAK  * 11 152.00 9.50
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ JAC  * 11 130.00 8.13
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN  * 11 134.00 8.38
Owen Daniels TE HOU vs TEN  * 11 91.50 5.72
Nick Novak K SDG @ OAK  * 11 133.00 8.31
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN vs BAL  * 11 99.00 6.19
Washington Redskins ST WAS @ PHI  * 11 56.00 3.50
Mike Smith HC ATL vs TAM  * 11 14.00 0.88
Pat Angerer LB IND @ JAC  * 11 137.00 8.56
Jamar Chaney LB PHI vs WAS  * 11 115.00 7.19
Roman Harper DB NOR vs CAR  * 11 135.50 8.47
Kyle Arrington DB NWE vs BUF  * 11 140.00 8.75
Peyton Manning QB IND @ JAC I/R11 0.00 0.00
Matt Hasselbeck QB TEN @ HOU 11 181.00 11.31
LaRod Stephens-Howling RB ARI vs SEA 11 87.50 5.47
Chad Ochocinco WR NWE vs BUF 11 44.00 2.75
Anthony Fasano TE MIA vs NYJ 11 84.00 5.25
Calais Campbell DL ARI vs SEA 11 124.50 7.78
Brian Cushing LB HOU vs TEN 11 134.00 8.38
Jason McCourty DB TEN @ HOU 11 149.00 9.31

Number Crunchers - John Geraghty
Matt Moore QB MIA vs NYJ  * 11 148.00 9.25
Michael Bush RB OAK vs SDG  * 11 177.00 11.06
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ NYG  * 11 115.00 7.19
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN  * 11 122.00 7.63
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 11 188.00 11.75
Laurent Robinson WR DAL @ NYG  * 11 162.00 10.13
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ ATL  * 11 95.00 5.94
John Kasay K NOR vs CAR  * 11 152.00 9.50
Baltimore Ravens Def BAL @ CIN  * 11 121.00 7.56
Minnesota Vikings ST MIN vs CHI  * 11 65.00 4.06
Jason Garrett HC DAL @ NYG  * 11 8.00 0.50
Julius Peppers DL CHI @ MIN  * 11 102.00 6.38
Jared Allen DL MIN vs CHI  * 11 159.50 9.97
Brian Urlacher LB CHI @ MIN  * 11 135.00 8.44
Tarvaris Jackson QB SEA @ ARI 11 139.00 8.69
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs CHI 11 184.00 11.50
Ben Tate RB HOU vs TEN 11 114.00 7.13
Miles Austin WR DAL @ NYG I/R11 106.00 6.63
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN 11 144.00 9.00
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL 11 116.00 7.25
Rob Bironas K TEN @ HOU 11 147.00 9.19
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL vs TAM 11 81.00 5.06
Desmond Bishop LB GNB vs DET 11 127.50 7.97
Kam Chancellor DB SEA @ ARI 11 146.00 9.13

Rays - Shane Hyde
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ OAK  * 11 246.00 15.38
Willis McGahee RB DEN vs KAN  * 11 143.00 8.94
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs CHI  * 11 184.00 11.50
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ OAK  * 11 193.00 12.06
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 11 169.00 10.56
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs DAL  * 11 220.00 13.75
Jake Ballard TE NYG vs DAL  * 11 96.00 6.00
Mike Nugent K CIN vs BAL  * 11 139.00 8.69
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ STL  * 11 131.00 8.19
San Francisco 49ers ST SFO @ STL  * 11 70.00 4.38
John Harbaugh HC BAL @ CIN  * 11 20.00 1.25
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ CIN  * 11 119.50 7.47
Darrelle Revis DB NYJ @ MIA  * 11 133.50 8.34
Patrick Peterson DB ARI vs SEA  * 11 152.50 9.53
Matt Moore QB MIA vs NYJ 11 148.00 9.25
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 11 127.00 7.94
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 11 139.00 8.69
James Starks RB GNB vs DET I/R11 71.00 4.44
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs NYJ 11 167.00 10.44
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ MIA 11 116.00 7.25
Atlanta Falcons Def ATL vs TAM I/R11 81.00 5.06
New York Jets Def NYJ @ MIA 11 99.00 6.19
Haloti Ngata DL BAL @ CIN 11 103.00 6.44
London Fletcher LB WAS @ PHI 11 169.50 10.59
Paul Posluszny LB JAC vs IND 11 133.00 8.31
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Screaming Evils - Al Basler
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ GNB  * 11 367.00 22.94
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs DAL  * 11 153.00 9.56
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs WAS  * 11 274.00 17.13
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 11 274.00 17.13
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs DAL  * 11 174.00 10.88
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 11 144.00 9.00
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 11 96.00 6.00
Nick Novak K SDG @ OAK  * 11 133.00 8.31
Tennessee Titans Def TEN @ HOU  * 11 30.00 1.88
Chicago Bears ST CHI @ MIN  * 11 85.00 5.31
Gary Kubiak HC HOU vs TEN  * 11 14.00 0.88
Daryl Smith LB JAC vs IND  * 11 132.50 8.28
Jerod Mayo LB NWE vs BUF  * 11 99.50 6.22
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs SFO  * 11 162.50 10.16
Tim Tebow QB DEN vs KAN 11 187.00 11.69
Kevin Smith RB DET @ GNB 11 88.00 5.50
LaRod Stephens-Howling RB ARI vs SEA 11 87.50 5.47
Devin Hester WR CHI @ MIN 11 100.00 6.25
Scott Chandler TE BUF @ NWE 11 75.00 4.69
Denver Broncos Def DEN vs KAN 11 52.00 3.25
Andre Carter DL NWE vs BUF 11 76.50 4.78
Chris Houston DB DET @ GNB 11 127.00 7.94

Sinista's Armageddon - Keith Hayes
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 11 423.00 26.44
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL  *  - 162.00 10.13
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs WAS  * 11 274.00 17.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 11 200.00 12.50
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs CHI  *  - 195.00 12.19
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 11 170.00 10.63
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 11 136.00 8.50
Matt Bryant K ATL vs TAM  * 11 135.00 8.44
New England Patriots Def NWE vs BUF  * 11 48.00 3.00
Green Bay Packers ST GNB vs DET  * 11 54.00 3.38
Sean Payton HC NOR vs CAR  * 11 23.00 1.44
Cliff Avril DL DET @ GNB  * 11 127.50 7.97
Cortland Finnegan DB TEN @ HOU  * 11 108.50 6.78
Sam Shields DB GNB vs DET  *  - 94.50 5.91
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL  - 206.00 12.88
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF @ NWE  - 205.00 12.81
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR  - 135.00 8.44
Chris Wells RB ARI vs SEA  - 161.00 10.06
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ ARI  - 122.00 7.63
Fred Davis TE WAS @ PHI  - 103.00 6.44
Charles Johnson DL CAR @ NOR  - 76.00 4.75
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT @ CLE 11 107.50 6.72
Kavell Conner LB IND @ JAC  - 89.00 5.56

The Executioner - Allan Hayes
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 11 279.00 17.44
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs DET  * 11 99.00 6.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 11 207.00 12.94
Wes Welker WR NWE vs BUF  * 11 226.50 14.16
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR  * 11 123.00 7.69
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs BUF  * 11 253.00 15.81
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs BUF  * 11 136.00 8.50
Mason Crosby K GNB vs DET  * 11 148.50 9.28
San Francisco 49ers Def SFO @ STL  * 11 131.00 8.19
Oakland Raiders ST OAK vs SDG  * 11 61.00 3.81
Jim Harbaugh HC SFO @ STL  * 11 23.00 1.44
London Fletcher LB WAS @ PHI  * 11 169.50 10.59
Tramon Williams DB GNB vs DET  * 11 145.00 9.06
Morgan Burnett DB GNB vs DET  * 11 147.50 9.22
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ OAK 11 246.00 15.38
Jake Locker QB TEN @ HOU 11 51.00 3.19
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs BAL 11 137.50 8.59
Felix Jones RB DAL @ NYG 11 77.00 4.81
Matt Forte RB CHI @ MIN I/R11 162.00 10.13
Kendall Hunter RB SFO @ STL 11 81.00 5.06
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs DET 11 158.00 9.88
Haloti Ngata DL BAL @ CIN 11 103.00 6.44
Rob Ninkovich LB NWE vs BUF 11 112.50 7.03
Von Miller LB DEN vs KAN 11 109.00 6.81

The Franchise - Josh Hayes
Tom Brady QB NWE vs BUF  * 11 381.00 23.81
Kahlil Bell RB CHI @ MIN  *  - 51.00 3.19
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs CHI  *  - 95.00 5.94
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ OAK  *  - 125.00 7.81
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 11 169.00 10.56
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ GNB  * 11 274.00 17.13
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 11 201.00 12.56
Neil Rackers K HOU vs TEN  * 11 145.50 9.09
Philadelphia Eagles Def PHI vs WAS  * 11 102.00 6.38
New York Jets ST NYJ @ MIA  * 11 81.00 5.06
Bill Belichick HC NWE vs BUF  * 11 23.00 1.44
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE vs PIT  * 11 168.50 10.53
Jerod Mayo LB NWE vs BUF  * 11 99.50 6.22
Lardarius Webb DB BAL @ CIN  * 11 164.50 10.28
Tim Tebow QB DEN vs KAN  - 187.00 11.69
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM I/R11 208.00 13.00
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ OAK 11 177.00 11.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ NYG 11 162.00 10.13
Jason Witten TE DAL @ NYG 11 130.00 8.13
Pittsburgh Steelers Def PIT @ CLE 11 112.00 7.00
Ndamukong Suh DL DET @ GNB 11 46.00 2.88
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ STL I/R11 148.50 9.28
Rolando McClain LB OAK vs SDG  - 144.00 9.00
Troy Polamalu DB PIT @ CLE 11 138.50 8.66

The Inglorious Holdouts - Dave Cohen
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 11 279.00 17.44
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs BAL  * 11 137.50 8.59
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ HOU  * 11 160.00 10.00
Steve Johnson WR BUF @ NWE  * 11 150.00 9.38
Mike Wallace WR PIT @ CLE  * 11 186.00 11.63
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 11 157.00 9.81
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 11 201.00 12.56
Jason Hanson K DET @ GNB  * 11 139.50 8.72
Cincinnati Bengals Def CIN vs BAL  * 11 99.00 6.19
New York Jets ST NYJ @ MIA  * 11 81.00 5.06
Mike McCarthy HC GNB vs DET  * 11 29.00 1.81
Jared Allen DL MIN vs CHI  * 11 159.50 9.97
Derrick Johnson LB KAN @ DEN  * 11 162.50 10.16
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE vs PIT  * 11 168.50 10.53
Rex Grossman QB WAS @ PHI 11 127.00 7.94
T.J. Yates QB HOU vs TEN 11 36.00 2.25
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL 11 162.00 10.13
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT @ CLE 11 155.00 9.69
Santana Moss WR WAS @ PHI 11 91.00 5.69
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ ATL 11 95.00 5.94
Chicago Bears Def CHI @ MIN 11 73.00 4.56
Tramon Williams DB GNB vs DET 11 145.00 9.06
Brandon Browner DB SEA @ ARI 11 159.50 9.97

Unstoppable Beasts - Tyrique Hayes
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 11 352.00 22.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 11 208.00 13.00
C.J. Spiller RB BUF @ NWE  * 11 117.00 7.31
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ MIA  * 11 123.00 7.69
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs WAS  * 11 141.00 8.81
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ NYG  * 11 162.00 10.13
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR  * 11 92.00 5.75
David Akers K SFO @ STL  * 11 193.00 12.06
Detroit Lions Def DET @ GNB  * 11 94.00 5.88
Philadelphia Eagles ST PHI vs WAS  * 11 36.00 2.25
Sean Payton HC NOR vs CAR  * 11 23.00 1.44
Julius Peppers DL CHI @ MIN  * 11 102.00 6.38
Sean Lee LB DAL @ NYG  * 11 127.00 7.94
Quintin Mikell DB STL vs SFO  * 11 125.00 7.81
Michael Vick QB PHI vs WAS 11 220.00 13.75
Blaine Gabbert QB JAC vs IND 11 98.00 6.13
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs CAR 11 75.00 4.69
James Jones WR GNB vs DET 11 116.00 7.25
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs IND 11 52.00 3.25
Ray Edwards DL ATL vs TAM 11 52.50 3.28
Jon Beason LB CAR @ NOR I/R11 4.00 0.25
Jovan Belcher LB KAN @ DEN 11 77.00 4.81
Asante Samuel DB PHI vs WAS 11 84.00 5.25
Antonio Cromartie DB NYJ @ MIA 11 98.50 6.16

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Signed Thru, Total Pts, Avg Pts


